## TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Cottage Grove Town Board and Plan Commission, Dane County, Wisconsin, will hold a Public Hearing on Monday July 18, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at the Cottage Grove Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527 to consider:

• An Ordinance Amendment to Chapter 15 – Land Division and Planning Code, of the Town of Cottage Grove Code of Ordinances.

All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard. A copy of the proposal is posted on the <u>Town's web site</u> can be obtained from the Town Clerk by email to <u>clerk@towncg.net</u>, or in person at the Cottage Grove Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527 during regular hours, which are 8:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2016. Posted at the Cottage Grove Town Hall and on the Town's internet site on July 1, 2016.

Published Class 2 Notice in the Wisconsin State Journal on: July 5, 2016 July 11, 2016